State Small Business. Credit Initiative
Allocation Agreement Amendment

In accordance with Section 8.3 of each Allocation Agreement entered into by and between the
United States Department of the Treasury (Treasury) and each Participating State and consortiumi
of Partlmpatmg Municipalities: listed in the Addendum, Treasury hereby proposes to reallocate
$6,284.261 in Allocated Funds ameng the Participating States and the Participating
.Mun'i'c-ipalitit;_:s; This reallocation of Allocated Funds is authorized by Section 3003(b) of the
State Small Business Credit Initiative Act of 2010 (title I of the Small Business Jobs Act of
2010, Public Law 111-240, 124 Stat. 2568, 2582} (the““Act”).

Section 3008(b) reads: _ _
Deallocated Amounts To Be Reallocated- If, after 13 meontlis, any portion of the amount
of Federal funds allocated to a participating State is deemed by the Secretary to be.no
longer allocated to the State after actions taken by the Secretary under subsection (a)(1),
the Secretary shall reallocate that portion among the participating States, excluding the
State whose allocated funds were deemed to be: no-Ionger allocated, as provided in
section 3003(b).

Accordingly, Treasury and each Participating State ot consortium of Participating Municipalities
agree 10;

Amend the dollar amount of the Allocation Commitment in Section 2.1 of the Allocation
Agreement to be the amount listed in-the attached Addendum for each Participating State-or
consortium of Participating Municipalities.

Amend the end of paragraph 2 of Annex 2 of the Allocation Agreement to include the following
sentences:

Treasury will-disburse Allocated Funds that are reallocated to each Participating State or
consortium of Participating Municipalities pursuant to this Allocation Agreement
Amendment as part of the third one-third of Allocated Funds. If a Participating State or
consortium of Participating Municipalities has received its third ‘one-third of Allocatéd
Funds, the reallocated Allocated Funds will be disbursed within 90 days. of the execution,
of this Allocation Agreenient Amendment.

Each Participating State or Participating Municipalities may use three percent (3%) of the
amounts received pursuant to this amendment to pay both direct and indirect administrative-costs
as described in Annex 3.

Except as-expressly amended hereby, the Allocation Agreement shalk remain in full force and
effect in-accordance with its terms.



The Participating State or consortium of Participating Municipalities will undertake the
following activities with the Allocated Funds under its Approved State Program:

Approved State Program Amount Reallocated Total Amount of Allocated
Funds
Credit Guarantee Program
$59,561 $13,227.911
Seed Capital Network .
Program

Please countersign and return this amendment by December:21, 2016.

Once Treasury receives the counter-signed executed amendment, we will insert the effective
date, and will send you a copy of the fully executed amendment.

Jessica Milano _ i _ _
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Small Business, Community Development and Housing Policy

Agreed:




PARTICIPATING MUNIGIPALITY: City of Casper

By:

Name: Charlie Powell
Titlie: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be. Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Chéyénne

By:

Name: Richard L. Kaysen
Title:! Mayer

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Cody

By:

Name: Nancy Brown
Title: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]



PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Douglas

By:

Name: Bruce Jones
Title: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Gillette

By:

 Name; Carter Napier
Title: City Administrator

.Effegtive Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALTITY: City of Green River

By

Name: Pete Rust
Title: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]



PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Laramie

By:

Name: Janine Jordan
Title: City Mahager

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Powell

By

Name: Don Hillman
Title: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasuryl]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Rawlins

By

Name: Robert Grauberger
Title: Maver

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]



PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Rock Springs

By:

Name: Carl Demshar
Title: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Edgerton

By:

Namg: H, H. “Buck” King
Title': Mayor

Effective Date: _
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Hanna

By

Name: Tony Poulos
Title: Mayor

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]



PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Hartwville

By:

‘Name: Darrell Offe
Title: Mavoxr

Effective Datef
[To be Inserted-by'Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Midwest

By:

Namé: Guy Chapnan
Title: Mayor

Effective Dater
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICTPATING MUNICTPALITY: City of Pine Bluffs

By:

Name: Bill Shain
Title: Mayor

Effective Datég:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]



PARTICIPATING MUNICTIPALITY: City of Sundance

By

Name: Paul Brooks
Title: Mavyoxr

Effective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]

PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITY: City of Wheatland

By

'Name: Joe Fabian
Title: Mayor

Bifective Date:
[To be Inserted by Treasury]



